- Meghalaya SACS - New DBS for NACPIV

Ideal Lodge Oakland , Shillong - 793001
National AIDS Control Project - Phase [1]

Utilisation Certificate

-TCertiﬁed that an amount of Rs. 0.00 received as grénts-in-aid received from

t of AIDS Control (NACO)_during the Fin.Year 2017-18 vide letter No. given below
bmng Cash/Bank Balance Rs. 22,537,233.25 (and Current Liabilities of Rs.-346,622.00)énd

ding Advances for Rs. 4,196,272.00 on account of unspent balance brought forward from
_"_revious financial year, and Bank Interest and Miscellaneous Receipts of Rs. 1,250,298.00. a
.,'_o'f Rs. 27,581,658.00 has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and the
sh/Bank balance of Rs' 21,323,843.25 (and Current Liabilitl‘es‘ .of Rs. 517,851.00 )and
outstandmg advances of Rs.4,169,595.00. remaining unutilized at the end of the year will be
,adjusted towards the grants-in- aid payable during the next year . Also an amount of Rs.

25,043,000.00 has been transfered to NDBS .

SI. Ne.. Sanclil;n i_ettér Number and Date | ) "~ Amount
l. 1z~ /»?—015;/6/91616 M#CO(_F)W aw/é-z? ZF 30/3//';& s’cﬁﬁ 300000
DT 1101203 ] 017 18 ~ Nwer (Fin) A~ 249/, Jig | 12484000 00
3.|T- /zw:'»/aa/wz;frs««ﬁw (A} oft &/ﬁ/ﬁf {8194 000:00:
b |7~ //014/39/90/?—!& N#CO (Ein) oF 7 /f”/19 'é’ﬁ&ﬁao-w
Torat, | | 3SHEI000°00
_2; o Certlﬁed that I have sa’nsﬁed myself that the condltlons on which the

grants in-aid was sanctloned have been duly fulfilled/are bemg fulﬁlled and that I have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually_- ut111zed for the purpose
for which it was sanctioned. o

Kinds of checks exercised

1. Statement of Expend1tures _

2. Annual Finaneial Statements

ect Dlrector
For H.TOSNIWAL & CO. ?ro;

DS Contral Somety-_

; B ?ﬁegﬁ' a Al
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ; o T ghill ong-
“Rmﬁm‘f‘él"s‘iﬁ_ﬁd\” HI032W - | (PI‘OjeCt Dlrector)

g g i
c.al.(liamwedncmm@mm
PARTNER  (Mum, No.: 303524)

Printed : System Administrator on 15/01/2019 01:17:16 from 1215



us Bodies

 Grant from NACO to SACS

- Recovery/Deduction of Gfants _

Training
Salary
Equiprhé_nt_ Maintenance
'Vehicle Maintenance
Travelling Expenses
Telephone/Communication Expenses
Honorarium |
Miscellaneous Expenses
Printing & Statioﬁery
Monitoring & Evaluation (SIMS) | ,
Advertlsement (Other than [EC)
Audlt Fees:
Employer ] Contnbutlon to CPF
Surveillance
Qua'lity Assessment
Other Administration Coét

Campaigns

Contigency
Prmted System Administrator on 15/01/2019 01:17:16 from 1215

26,733,505.25

-346,622.00

25,043,000.00

24 226,820 00

165.00
22,537,068.25
205,716.00
153,556.00
137,000.00
3,700,000.00

-120,000.00
-673,200.00
-48,300.00
561,676.00
-34,878.00
-31,920.00

-816 180.00

5, 277 393.00

431,256.00
18,960,829.00
3,987.00
832,019.00
133,850.00
81,540.00
340,639.00
89,806.00
108,086.00
52,746.00
26,910,00
205,008.00.
144,360.00
12,380.00
129,584.00
370,118.00
211,036.00
61,100.00




27,581,658.00

1,250,298.00 -

32,203.00
53,141.00
34,667.00

10.00
1,250,288.00

ine batng o0
'I-mprest' Accbuﬁt
NEW DBS Bank Code

Advance to Others

Advance to Autonomous Bodies
Security Deposit (Paid)

Inter Unit Fund Transfer

25,493,438.25

-40.000.00
561,676.00
-3,825.00

21,301,605.25
174,206.00
158,389.00
137,000.00
3,700,000.00

Printed : System Administrator on 15/01/2019 01:17:16 from 1215




‘ o Meghalaya SACS - GLOBAL FUND RCCII ([ TC)

Ng“%{: o Idea Lodge Oakland , Shillong - 79300]

Nationa] AIDS Controf Project - Phase III

Utlllsatlon Certlﬂcate

Certlﬁed that an amount of Rs. 0.00. recewed as grants-m -aid recewed from

' Depa.rtment of AIDS Control (NACO) dunng the Fin, Year 2017-18 vide letter No glven below

and opening Cash/Bank Balance Rs 364 114, 08 (and Current Liabilities of Rs. -634 940. Oﬂ)and
.outstandmg Advances for Rs, .68,202.00- on account of unspent balance brought forward from the
'previ.ous' financial year, and Bank Interest and Mis’éellanéous Receiptsl of Rs 72,874.00. a sum of
Rs. 8,987,931.00 has been utilized for the purpose for 'which it was sanctloned and the Cash/Bank
balance of Rs, 544 687. 00 (and Current L1ab111tles of Rs. -1, 738 924.00 )and outstandmg '

advances of Rs.158,588. 00. remalmng unutilized at the end of the year will be adjusted towards

' the _grants-m—aid payable during the next year . Also an amount of Rs 9 790 000.00 has been

transfered to NDBS .
-S1, No. Sancﬁon letter Number and Date | Aﬁount
' i Zfi"?blg/-é/c&@t’é ~NACO G"")/qﬁPdai.g -/;; dfﬂ;‘;/gjf t‘?)@s' — _. ' —
of |2~ 1T015]4]2016 ~ NALO () hAP Do/é-13 d%.acg;a;z} 443000 @
3 |r- lor#fon/Port=15~Naco (Fin) tF 4/ s/iF 2a 1S 000 ©
Y | T- ftoez] 03) 0067 ~ 18 = piheo (Fm) Sl 2) & Jrt 20 1S 000" ¢
517 [fbl?‘/a.%}a?ﬁ!?-l&" - Mo [Fin) ob- ?/zoji?- Ko0g o0 V>
| Total - 800
_ , 9390 odw‘@o
2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condltlons on whlch the

grants -in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulﬁlled/are bemg fulfilled and that I have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was ac‘_[ually utilized for the purpose
for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised

1. Statement of Expenditures

2. Annual Financial Statements ity

' ' ¢ Direcio
o W‘“ Sins Co n%r{ﬂ i Sosiets
dor il \ i . g
CH, rE?;U' ;*)""’“‘"”{@ et g

N . )
FIR S Q‘E‘P ?E%'gogél&u \; ! ;\“rii“g (Project D1rector)
!UO -

Ca. (ggartered Accountant)

TA TOSNIWA
PARE"NLR (Mem. No.: 1(}?374%

Printed : System Administrator on 25/10/2018 12:33:50 from ]215



Empléyees_ Contribution to CPF
TDS (Salary) ' |

EPF Contribution (Employee)

Grant from NACO to SACS

Recovery/Deduction of Grants

HIV Kits

Training

Salary

Vehicle Maintenance

Travelling Expenses
Telephone/Communication Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses

Printing & Stationery

Employees Contribution to CPF
Security / Earnest Deposit (Received)
'EPF Contribution (Employee)

Other Recoveries

Bank 1
Advance to Staff

-634,940.00

10,290,000.00

8,987,931.00

et
-1,738,924.90

703,275.00

68,202.00
i et 5
_ 432,316.00

1561,24000
35,300.00
-38,400.00

9,790,000.00
500,000.00

21,210.00
30,934.00
8,041,741.00
316,964.00

96,300.00
12,824.00
458,958.00
9,000.00

-561,240.00 -
147,200.00

-154,200.00
-1,170,684.00

544,687.00
158,588.00

Printed ; System Administrator on 25/10/2018 12:33:50 from 1215

.



. Meghalaya SACS -CST -
Ideal Lodge Oakland ; Shiflong - 793001
- National AIDS Control Project - Phase 111

Utilisation Certificate
| ‘ Certified that an amount. of Rs. 0. 00- recelved as grants-m-aid received from
= Department of AIDS Control (NACO) durmg the Fm Year 201’7-18 v1de Jetter No. given below
and opernng f“asthank Balance Rs. 910 $59.00 (and Current Liabilities of Rs.-91,060.00)and
outstandmg Advances for Rs. 253,584.00 on account of unspent balance brought forward from
the prekus ﬁnancml year, and Bank Interest and M1scellaneous Receipts of Rs. 46,890.00. a sum
'fof Rs ,037,169 00 has been utlhzad for the purpose for which it was sanctloned and the
" (Cashi/Bank balance of Rs. 965,761.00 (and Current L1ab1ht1es of Rs. -47,040.00 )and outstandmg _
| ;H,}advances of Rs.326, 423 .00, remamlng ununhzed at the end of the year will be adJusted towards

,grants-m—md payable durmg the next year Also an amount of Rs. 2 074, 000.00 has been

. transfered to NDBS .
| SL No. '. Saﬁétibn ietterN.ﬁlﬁbér and Ilialtce'= Amount
RV R [149 000 °0
2 - &ow/é,é?afé- puncolF) pp gu-rt M a3]3 1/ -
2 z«t?ow/é/ow.c ~Aale () AP .;QM"!?‘#’J@P/';} 234000 &
3 7"— uat?fﬁ&/’aaﬁ-vs RO (Fin) < QY S"/ F
4 T jrotfos ol (B ~NACo AFIN) ali- S EHF - | 00 &
g 7 -ispnco (Pn) Al TJONE ) " B0
S X __ a?e?ttaw 40
2. B Certlﬁed that I have satisfied myself that the condmons on which the

“_-grﬁﬁtfs‘-m-md was sanctioned have ‘been duly fulfilled/are bemg fulfilled and that I have
excreised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose

for whlch 1t was sanctmned

 Kinds of checks exercised BRI |

1. Statement of Expenditures /f/

2. Annual Financial Statements prasect Director
For H.TOSK ) Eﬁ@gha}gya ADS Contrel Socielf
CHARTERED ACCOUN i‘A;\I i Shillang
FIRM REGISTRATION 3 T

Cuunte!r's{lg/eﬂa i"”’“ (Project Director)

O, \esnioad |
:: Iy (6hartered Accountant}J

A1t}

 Printed : System Administrator on 25/10/2018 12:28:18 from 1215



" Advance to Autonomous Bodies

Intter Unit Fund Transfer

Employees Contribution to CPF
- TDS (Salary) o

EPF Contribution (Employee)

Ol Drugs
Training
Salary

Travelling Expenses

Telephone/Communication Expenses
Bank Charges
Contigency

Consumable Items

Bank rd V1
Advance to Autonomous Bodies
Inter Unit Fund Transfer

P
- 1,164,443.00

e et

_ﬂ#‘
2,037,169.00
.
46,890.00

b P i f——
-47,040.00

910,859.00
103,584.00
150,000.00

-74,04Q.00
6,700.00
-10,320.00

19,381.00
1,832,597.00
17,660.00
5,637.00
345.00
148,342.00
3,490.00

46,890.00

-47,040.00

965,761.00
176,423.00
150,000.00

Printed : Systern Administrator ot 25/10/2018 12:28:18 from 1215




‘E? 3 Meghalaya SACS - TI POOLFUND
. Ng%f O Ideal Lodge Oskland , Shillong - 793001
‘ National AIDS Centrel Project - Phase III

Utlhsatmn Certlficate

Certified that an amount of Rs 0.00 received as grants-ln-ald received from

'- Department of AIDS Control (NACO) during the Fm Year 2017-18 vide letter No. glven below

and opening Cash/Bank Balance Rs. 2,815,987.41 (and Current Liabilities of Rs 166,417. Oﬂ)and
~ outstanding Advances for Rs, -1,121, 685.00 on account of unspent balance brought forward from
the previous financial year, and Bank Interest and Miscellaneous Receipts of Rs. 1,262, 671.00. a
sum of Rs, 17,771,478.00 has been utilized for the purpose for which it was sancuoned and the
Cash/Ba:rﬁc balan_ce of Rs. 5,874,326.41 (and Current L1ab111tles of Rs. 112 717.00 dand
outstanding advances of R x§s -2,425, 531 00, remaining unutlhved at the end of the year will be
adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable dunng‘ the next year . Also an amount of R8.
18,317,000.00- has been transfered to NDBS . |

Si. No. Sanction letter Number and Date Amount

I | {a 1o T~Ti01#/03]2017-13~IVACD (_Fm) AF DL |GivGoeu Py

wm T-Hal?/ﬂé/ezo/;'-fa"mw(ﬁ”)‘3"" 7ej1sjrt o loqo00 «

L noFliBIF]65 [T F-18 eito Gm) I QIJAJTF |92 29 600"~
 noF110L3 Jos/UF -1 Naco (Av) olf FYi[)® |33 (900 »
| Total 60
1833000 "

2. Cemﬁed that I have satxsﬁed myself that the conditions on which the

..,c\m%

grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have
exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose
fot which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised

1. Statement of Expenditures

_ %W i '
12 Mnual F1nanc1al Statements + Dire
3 Ceadar U0, Project tmt Sametgf
CHARTLRLD ACT uL NTANTS %@regha‘aﬁa_wp‘ms Gon
13 H\ \¥ KE L:l\! HATION NO: T Nh'?\\ .

Countersi (Project Director)
wei?}\%w w0

%A SHWETA T@SNEWAL
P((Chartered AceaUntaN)sos)

Printed : System Administrator on 25/10/2018 12:40:43 from 1215



TIPF-Bank

Advance to Others
Advines to NGOs |
Inter Unit Fund Transfer

Eniployeés Contribution to CPF
TDS (Satary)
EPF Contribution (Employes)

Other Recoveries

Grant from NACO to SACS -~ -

Training

Salary

Travelling Expenses

Rent, Rates & Taxes
Telephone/Communication Expenses
“Honorarium

Printing & Stationery

NGO Services for Priority Interventions
PEP Drugs '

Other Administration Cost

Need Based Assisstance

Campaigns

Meeting Expenses

(ther Receipts
Interest from Bank

1,694,302.41

2,815,987.4

20,000.00
2,558,315.00
-3,700,000.00

|
7752000
-8,700.00
-12,480.00
265,117.00

166,417.00

18.317,000.00

18,317,000.00

G

247,469.00
10,224,369.00
691,310.00
1,070,000.00
13,881.00
3,678,774.00
38,316.00
281,061.00
762,004.00
581,603.00
14,597.00
103,605.00
64,489.00

17,771,478.00

91,987.00
1,262,671.00

EPF Contribution (Employee)

QOther Recoveries

Printed ; System Administrator on 25/10/2018 12:40:43 from 1215

-11,520.00
-74,880.00
265,117.00




S TIPR-Bank

587432641

Advance to Others - 30,000,00
Advance toNGOs 1,244,465.00
* Inter Unit Fund Transfer ~43,700,000.00

Printed : System Administrator on 25/10/2018 12:40:43 from 1215




